	21-2002
OND N. 0054 0007 (and 5/04/0000)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 288950
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GeneType A.G.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	me Fitzroy, Victoria 3065, Australia
Execution Date: October 31, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,096,557 Dated March 17, 1992
Additional num	pers attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Nakashima Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address:Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafmar	8. Deposit account number:
12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90025-1030	ON
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Richard A. Nakashima, Reg. No. 42,023 Name of Person Signing	November 6, 200 Signature Date
Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Pat	ed with required cover sheet information to: ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
2 JJALLAH2 00000042 5096557 Was	hington, D.C. 20231
1 40-00 OP	
	PATENT
	REEL: 013496 FRAME:

Whereas, <u>GeneType A.G.</u> of <u>Zug</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignor" owns the entire right, title and interest in a United States Patent for an improvement in <u>INTERNAL STANDARD FOR ELECTROPHORETIC SEPARATIONS</u>, U.S. Patent No. <u>5,096,557</u>, dated <u>March 17, 1992</u>; and,

Whereas, <u>Genetic Technologies Limited</u>, of <u>Fitzroy</u>, <u>Australia</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>60-66 Hanover Street</u>, <u>Fitzroy</u>, <u>Victoria 3065</u> City of <u>Fitzroy</u> and Country of <u>Australia</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; effective as of January 1, 2002; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this  $3^{1/4}$  day of October, 2002, at Denver, Colorado, U.S.A.

(Signature) Chairman, Board of Directors, GeneType A.G. State of <u>Colorado</u>) County of <u>Denver</u>) ss: Before me personally appeared said <u>Mervyn</u> <u>Jacobson</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>St</u> day of October, 2002.

SEAL

Notary Public My Commission Expires 215/05

**RECORDED: 11/15/2002**